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Team Elite

Rg Nom Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

1. VAUD  1 283 277 278 272 283 275 1'668 31x
GRISONI Cédric El 91 99 97 92 93 93 565 12x
WITSCHI Michael El 95 88 93 93 94 94 557 15x
HIPPIAS Gérald El 97 90 88 87 96 88 546 04x

2. NEUCHATEL  1 278 275 274 276 280 276 1'659 25x
LUCCHINA Antonio Sen 93 94 93 92 96 94 562 08x
LEUENBERGER Michael El 94 90 91 93 91 92 551 08x
HUTZLI Johnny El 91 91 90 91 93 90 546 09x

3. FRIBOURG  1 273 285 275 269 276 276 1'654 25x
STRITT Laurent El 91 96 92 92 91 94 556 09x
GRANGIER Samuel El 93 95 93 88 92 92 553 11x
BUCHS Rahel El 89 94 90 89 93 90 545 05x

4. VALAIS  1 272 272 274 274 270 278 1'640 28x
RITZ Franz Vet 91 91 93 92 93 94 554 12x
BALET Bertrand Sen 94 93 92 91 88 89 547 09x
BALET Marie-Claude El 87 88 89 91 89 95 539 07x

5. FRIBOURG  2 260 273 273 284 278 268 1'636 27x
RIME Marc El 89 91 92 96 94 92 554 13x
MORNOD Jean-Jacques Sen 88 93 90 94 93 87 545 06x
ALVAREZ José Sen 83 89 91 94 91 89 537 08x

6. VAUD  2 268 273 273 276 275 269 1'634 22x
COCHET Jean-Claude Sen 93 90 89 95 95 91 553 09x
BRAGHIROLI Romain El 86 90 94 91 92 94 547 09x
PERRIN Fanny El 89 93 90 90 88 84 534 04x

7. NEUCHATEL  2 275 272 264 264 273 266 1'614 23x
BEYELER Daniel Sen 92 93 92 89 96 92 554 13x
BRON Christian Sen 92 92 84 91 90 86 535 05x
LEUENBERGER Aurélie El 91 87 88 84 87 88 525 05x

8. VALAIS  2 253 265 262 261 261 266 1'568 20x
ANTONIOLI Philippe Sen 89 91 90 86 86 92 534 08x
FORMAZ Joseph Sen 79 89 88 88 89 88 521 05x
ROH Philippe Sen 85 85 84 87 86 86 513 07x

9. JURA  257 256 256 261 268 264 1'562 11x
RIAT Joseph Vet 85 85 87 86 91 90 524 03x
TSCHUDI Philippe El 87 86 89 88 87 84 521 04x
HILTBRUNNER Daniel Sen 85 85 80 87 90 90 517 04x
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Individuel Elite

Rg Nom Ct Cat 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 10x Rem.

1. GRISONI Cédric VD El 91 99 97 92 93 93 565 12x

2. LUCCHINA Antonio NE Sen 93 94 93 92 96 94 562 08x

3. WITSCHI Michael VD El 95 88 93 93 94 94 557 15x

4. STRITT Laurent FR El 91 96 92 92 91 94 556 09x

5. BEYELER Daniel NE Sen 92 93 92 89 96 92 554 13x

6. RIME Marc FR El 89 91 92 96 94 92 554 13x

7. RITZ Franz VS Vet 91 91 93 92 93 94 554 12x

8. GRANGIER Samuel FR El 93 95 93 88 92 92 553 11x

9. COCHET Jean-Claude VD Sen 93 90 89 95 95 91 553 09x

10. LEUENBERGER Michael NE El 94 90 91 93 91 92 551 08x

11. BRAGHIROLI Romain VD El 86 90 94 91 92 94 547 09x

12. BALET Bertrand VS Sen 94 93 92 91 88 89 547 09x

13. HUTZLI Johnny NE El 91 91 90 91 93 90 546 09x

14. VALENTINI Patrick GE Vet 93 94 88 91 91 89 546 05x

15. HIPPIAS Gérald VD El 97 90 88 87 96 88 546 04x

16. MORNOD Jean-Jacques FR Sen 88 93 90 94 93 87 545 06x

17. BUCHS Rahel FR El 89 94 90 89 93 90 545 05x

18. BALET Marie-Claude VS El 87 88 89 91 89 95 539 07x

19. ALVAREZ José FR Sen 83 89 91 94 91 89 537 08x

20. BRON Christian NE Sen 92 92 84 91 90 86 535 05x

21. ANTONIOLI Philippe VS Sen 89 91 90 86 86 92 534 08x

22. PERRIN Fanny VD El 89 93 90 90 88 84 534 04x

23. LEUENBERGER Aurélie NE El 91 87 88 84 87 88 525 05x

24. RIAT Joseph JU Vet 85 85 87 86 91 90 524 03x

25. FORMAZ Joseph VS Sen 79 89 88 88 89 88 521 05x

26. TSCHUDI Philippe JU El 87 86 89 88 87 84 521 04x

27. HILTBRUNNER Daniel JU Sen 85 85 80 87 90 90 517 04x

28. ROH Philippe VS Sen 85 85 84 87 86 86 513 07x
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Team Juniors

Rg Nom Cat 1 2 3 4 Total 10x Rem.

1. FRIBOURG  1 269 274 274 272 1'089 01x
JOYE Eloi M19 90 92 95 93 370
PITTET Laurent M17 91 95 87 90 363
BASTIAN Anna M17 88 87 92 89 356 01x

2. FRIBOURG  2 265 272 273 273 1'083 04x
SCHÜPBACH Sybil M21 89 90 95 95 369
CONUS Aubane M17 89 95 91 92 367 01x
TSCHANZ Marc M17 87 87 87 86 347 03x

3. VALAIS  1 262 263 253 270 1'048 31x
CAPPI Pierre-Antoine M21 91 92 93 93 369 14x
LABARTHE Téo M19 84 88 86 87 345 10x
MICHELOUD Marie M17 87 83 74 90 334 07x

4. JURA BERNOIS  239 263 271 252 1'025 08x
LAPAIRE David M21 84 95 93 89 361 05x
MATHEZ Cédric M17 78 86 92 86 342 02x
BURKHARD Laura M19 77 82 86 77 322 01x

5. VALAIS  2 260 248 256 254 1'018 17x
MARTI Hugues M19 87 84 86 86 343 07x
DESSIMOZ Guillaume M19 86 80 85 87 338 03x
EL BEBLAWI Quentin M21 87 84 85 81 337 07x

6. VAUD  1 258 257 254 246 1'015 10x
GOLEY Maxim M17 86 88 86 83 343 06x
GUESSAZ Stuart M19 87 85 80 86 338 02x
COCHET Océane M17 85 84 88 77 334 02x

7. GENEVE  1 251 248 247 259 1'005 13x
VELITCHKO Léonid M17 85 83 82 90 340 06x
BAUMGARTNER Andy M19 80 82 86 85 333 04x
ANASTASSIADIS Serat Violeta M21 86 83 79 84 332 03x

8. VAUD  2 238 242 244 239 963 05x
PERRINJAQUET Pierre M19 80 80 87 80 327 02x
PEROTTI Benjamin M21 81 81 80 81 323 02x
DUBURI Laban M17 77 81 77 78 313 01x

9. GENEVE  2 241 224 220 223 908 02x
SCARAMUZZI Samantha M17 83 78 75 80 316 01x
RAPIN Emma M19 76 84 70 69 299 01x
BUGNON Thierry M21 82 62 75 74 293

10. NEUCHATEL  235 228 224 213 900 02x
LUCCHINA Damiano M19 88 85 87 90 350
EVARD Francky M17 81 77 77 76 311 02x
GAILLET Joël M19 66 66 60 47 239
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Individuel Juniors

Rg Nom Ct Cat 1 2 3 4 Total 10x Rem.

1. JOYE Eloi FR M19 90 92 95 93 370

2. CAPPI Pierre-Antoine VS M21 91 92 93 93 369 14x

3. SCHÜPBACH Sybil FR M21 89 90 95 95 369

4. CONUS Aubane FR M17 89 95 91 92 367 01x

5. PITTET Laurent FR M17 91 95 87 90 363

6. LAPAIRE David JB M21 84 95 93 89 361 05x

7. BASTIAN Anna FR M17 88 87 92 89 356 01x

8. LUCCHINA Damiano NE M19 88 85 87 90 350

9. TSCHANZ Marc FR M17 87 87 87 86 347 03x

10. LABARTHE Téo VS M19 84 88 86 87 345 10x

11. MARTI Hugues VS M19 87 84 86 86 343 07x

12. GOLEY Maxim VD M17 86 88 86 83 343 06x

13. MATHEZ Cédric JB M17 78 86 92 86 342 02x

14. VELITCHKO Léonid GE M17 85 83 82 90 340 06x

15. DESSIMOZ Guillaume VS M19 86 80 85 87 338 03x

16. GUESSAZ Stuart VD M19 87 85 80 86 338 02x

17. EL BEBLAWI Quentin VS M21 87 84 85 81 337 07x

18. MICHELOUD Marie VS M17 87 83 74 90 334 07x

19. COCHET Océane VD M17 85 84 88 77 334 02x

20. BAUMGARTNER Andy GE M19 80 82 86 85 333 04x

21. ANASTASSIADIS Serat Violeta GE M21 86 83 79 84 332 03x

22. PERRINJAQUET Pierre VD M19 80 80 87 80 327 02x

23. PEROTTI Benjamin VD M21 81 81 80 81 323 02x

24. BURKHARD Laura JB M19 77 82 86 77 322 01x

25. SCARAMUZZI Samantha GE M17 83 78 75 80 316 01x

26. BRUEGGER Johan FR M19 86 77 80 73 316

27. DUBURI Laban VD M17 77 81 77 78 313 01x

28. EVARD Francky NE M17 81 77 77 76 311 02x

29. RAPIN Emma GE M19 76 84 70 69 299 01x

30. BISE Lucie FR M19 79 68 73 77 297

31. BUGNON Thierry GE M21 82 62 75 74 293

32. TRENTAZ Loïck GE M17 65 78 72 65 280

33. GAILLET Joël NE M19 66 66 60 47 239
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